Elected Officers:

Director:

Appointed Officers:

Luke Chapter MOAA Officer Roster

President

Eugene WIKLE USAF Maj RETIRED
Telephone: 480.352.4575

Email: president@lukemoaa.org

Immediate Past President

Dennis DeFRAIN USA LTC Retired
Telephone: 623.451.9552
Dennis.Defrain@lukemoaa.org

1st VP - Succession

Stephen POHL USAF Col Reserve Retired
Telephone: 425.290.2471
steve.pohl@Ilukemoaa.org

2nd VP - Personal Affairs

Don FORDNEY USN CWQO3 Former
Telephone: 206.595.6543
don.fordney@lukemoaa.org

Secretary - Compliance

Michael KRAMER USAF Col Reserve Ret.
Telephone: 720.563.9953
Mike.Kramer@lukemoaa.org

Treasurer
Jack COATE USN
Email: treasurer@lukemoaa.org

Director At Large

John REGNI USAF LtGen Retired
Telephone: 623.935.6433
TheJFRgroup@cox.net

Director At Large

Jerome WOJTAS USA COL Retired
Telephone: 623.544.4477

Jerry. Wojtas@lukemoaa.org

Director at Large

Ed McAVOY USA LTC Ret.
Telephone: 480.387.0293
Ed.McAvoy@lukemoaa.org

Director at Large

Robert KOSMAL USA MAJ RESERVE RETIRED
Telephone: 6236941929

abnciagent@gmail.com

Director At Large
Pam WOJTAS USA Mrs.
Pam.Wojtas@lukemoaa.org

Membership

Ben HAYES USA 1LT Former
Telephone: 323.791.2755
Ben.Hayes@lukemoaa.org

SS Liaison Co-Chair

Linda WOLVERTON USA Mrs.
Telephone: 623.505.7244
linda.wolverton@lukemoaa.org

SS Liaison Co-Chair
Rosemary EATON USN CDR



Community Fund:

Telephone: 303.521.7956
eatonrosemary@gmail.com

Legislative Affairs

Philip HANSON USA COL RESERVE Retired
Telephone: 623.977.2589
philip.hanson@lukemoaa.org

ESGR

Robert COUTCHIE USA COL RETIRED
Telephone: 928.304.5770
bob.coutchie@lukemoaa.org

Transitions

Judith COWAN USN CAPT Retired
Telephone: 6232661426
bobandjudycowan@outlook.com

JROTC

William McCAMLEY USAF Lt Col RETIRED
Telephone: 928.266.2907
bmccamleyltcol@gmail.com

Scholarships

Don FORDNEY USN CWQO3 Former
Telephone: 206.595.6543
don.fordney@lukemoaa.org

NewsGram Editor

W Scott PHILLIPS USAF Lt Col Retired
Telephone: 623.340.9158
scott.phillips@Ilukemoaa.org

WebAdmin

Robert NELSON USMC LtCol Retired
Telephone: 719.322.4130
bob.nelson@lukemoaa.org

Historian

Fred WILLIAMS USAF Lt Col Retired
Telephone: 703.402.1815
willzoom@cox.net

Luke AFB Liaison

Theodore (Ted) STULTS Il USA COL Retired
Telephone: 330.837.5755
ted.stults@lukemoaa.org

Chaplain & SSp Liaison
Rev Fannalou GUGGISBERG USAF Maj Retired
Telephone: 623.975.2362
Chaplain@lukemoaa.org

President

Ed McAVOY USA LTC Ret.
Telephone: 480.387.0293
Ed.McAvoy@Ilukemoaa.org

Vice President

Don FORDNEY USN CWO3 Former
Telephone: 206.595.6543
don.fordney@lukemoaa.org

Secretary

Charles KICE USN CDR Retired
Telephone: 623.466.5232
chuckkice@cox.net

Acting Treasurer
Dennis DeFRAIN USA LTC Retired
Telephone: 623.451.9552



»" Dennis.Detrain@lukemoaa.org
¥

Compliance Director
Michael KRAMER USAF Col Reserve Ret.
Telephone: 720.563.9953

4 Mike.Kramer@lukemoaa.org

Director

Steven KUNKLE USN RDML RETIRED
Telephone: 703.489.8656
kunklesa@aol.com

Director

Lou TRONZO USAF Col Retired
Telephone: 4806980892
ltronzo@cox.net

Director

Beth JOHNSON USA COL Ret.
Telephone: 703.405.0347
Eljohnson707 @gmail.com

Director
Pam WOJTAS USA Mrs.
Pam.Wojtas@lukemoaa.org

Director

Michael BYERS USAF Maj Retired
Telephone: 623.606.5288
mkbyers12@gmail.com

Director

Ron WALK USA CWO2 FORMER
Telephone: 856.418.8325
walkronald@hotmail.com

Chaplain

Rev Fannalou GUGGISBERG USAF Maj Retired
Telephone: 623.975.2362
Chaplain@lukemoaa.org




